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DATA

The money stock is reported to have jumped 
from $200.3 billion in the week ended March 25 to $206.6 
billion in the week ended April 1 (page 5). This large 
jump was due largely to very short-run technical factors. 
A contributing circumstance was that banks in Europe 
were closed for a four-day Easter holiday during this 
reporting period, whereas most banks in the United States 
remained open on Friday and Monday. As a result, cash 
items in process of collection, which arise from trans
actions between U.S. banks and so-called Edge Act Corpor
ations in Europe, decreased sharply. Since cash items 
in process of collection are deducted from gross demand 
deposits to obtain the demand deposit component of the 
money stock, the reported weekly figure for money was 
biased upward. A similar erratic bulge occurred at the 
end of 1969.

From the four-week period ending December 10, 
1969 to the four-week period ending March 25, the money 
stock increased at a 1.6 per cent annual rate, following 
about no change from early June to early December.

The monetary base has grown at a 4.2 per cent 
annual rate in the last three months, and has been

generally moving up since last fall (page 2). Member 
bank reserves are about unchanged on balance since July 
(page 3).

Most market interest rates have risen slightly 
or have remained about unchanged in the last two weeks, 
after falling from early January through March (pages 
10 and 11). The three-month Treasury bill rate averaged 
6.42 per cent in the three days ending April 8, compared 
with about 8 per cent in early January. Two weeks ago 
this rate averaged 6.16 per cent, about the level of the 
first five months of 1969. Yields on prime four- to 
six-month commercial paper averaged 8.13 per cent in 
the three days ending Arpil 8, down from about 9 per 
cent in early January, but still significantly higher 
than in the first half of 1969.

Business loans at large commercial banks 
appear to have leveled off in the past three months, 
due partly to the fact that many banks sold loans 
to subsidiaries and others to obtain funds (page 9).
On April 1, business loans held by large commercial 
banks amounted to $78.7 billion. Outstanding busi
ness loans sold by banks were $5.8 billion.
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MONETARY BASE LL
FEDERAL RESERVE CREDIT £ 
Averages of Daily Figures

Seasonally adjusted by this bank1

of Dollars
Billions o

Monetary c
Base h

Annual rates of change, average of 
four weeks ending April 8, 1970 from 
four weeks ending:

Monetary 
Base

Jan. 7, 1970 
,Oct. 8, 1969 
July 9, 1969 
Apr. 9, 1969

Credit

Monetary Base
June 11, 1969

1957-1969

Uses of the monetary base are member bank 
reserves and currency held by the public 

and nonmember banks, adjusted for reserve 
requirement changes and shifts in deposits.
For a description of the base see the August 
1968 Review of this bank. Federal Reserve Credit

iF.R. Credit-

Defined to include holdings of securities, 
loans, float, and ’bther" assets, adjusted 

_ for reserve requirement changes and changes
------ requirements due to shifts in deposits among
1------classes of banks.
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RESERVES
All Member Banks in the Nation

Billions of Dollars Averages of Daily Figures Billions of

Seasonally Adjusted
Annual rates of change, average of four weeks 
ending April 8, 1970 from four weeks ending:

Jan. 7, 1970
— O.tOct. 8. 1969

Apr. 9, 1969

June 11, 1969

1959-1969

Series adjusted by the Board of Governors 
to reflect changes in reserve requirements.

For comparability, back data have been re
vised due to the change in Regulation D effec
tive July 31, 1969 requiring member banks to 
include all "bills payable checks" and so-called 
"London checks" as deposits subject to reserve . 
requirements.

Data exclude increase in required reserves of 
about $400 million due to changes in Regulations 
M and D effective Oct. 16, 1969.

Current data including required reserves 
due to changes in Regulations M and D effective 
October 16, 1969 appear in the Board's H. 9 releas

Latest data preliminary 
Latest data plotted Apr. 8, i970
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DEMAND DEPOSIT COMPONENT OF MONEY STOCK 4
Averages of Daily FiguresBillions of Dollars

Billions of DollarsSeasonally Adjusted

Annual rates of change, average of four weeks 
ending April 1, 1970 from four weeks ending:

v- /. 7Oct. 1, 1969

Apr. 2, 1969

Dec. 10 - March 25

-AYJune 11 - Dec. 10

1957-1969
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----- Current data appear in the Board's H.6 release.
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MONEY STOCK 5
Averages of Daily FiguresBillions of Dollars Billions of Dollars

Seasonally Adjusted

Annual rates of change, average of four weeks 
ending April 1, 1970 from four weeks ending:

■- Dec. 31, 1969
Oct. 1, 1969
July 2, 1969

Dec. 10 - March 25

June 11 - Dec. 10

1957-1969
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55— Latest data plotted week ending: Apr. 1, 1970

5! 22 5 19 5 19 2 16 30 14 28 11 25 9 23 6 20 3 17 1 15 29 12 26 10 24 7 21 4 18 4 18 1 15 29 13 27 10 24 8 22
Jan. Mar. May June July Aug. Sept. 

1969
Mar. June

Prepared by Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



111.
234

232

230

228

226

224

222

220

218

216

214

212

210

208

206

204

202

200

198

196

194

192

190

188

186

184

182

180

178

176

174

0

of Dollars
TIME DEPOSITS 

All Commercial Banks Billions of Dollars 

234T XXL J_Li i i i 1 1 1 1 1 I 1 1 u

Ucl1 rates
ending April 1, 1970 from four weeks ending:

^ 1 1 QAQ /
1,

’ o ■'+(Jet. 7
July 2, 1969

2 1 969 7 9

1957- 1969 //. 3
I

_L —

,
r

—
_

L_ -

✓ nsi
- ✓

«■>

nn o
~ c 7 /9A ^* /V j

/9/,9
/?/./
n/.H
rti.o

i_L
//

7>l* L
//
19
/

1^3.3

119.2— Current data H.fi
r

i 1 1 1 1 ! 1 ! 1 ! 1 1 i i i 1 1 1
.Latest data preliminary
Latest data plotted week ending: Apr. 1, 1970 •

99 1 Q 1 o 9
__1__

1 A
_1_

90
_1_

1 /.
_I—1__

9 _ —1.. — J_ —1. 
9n

_l l

J an Fel Mar. Apr. May June July 
1969

Au£. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Fe’ . Mar. Apr.
1970

May June July

232

230

228

226

224

222

220

218

216

214

212

210

208

206

204

202

200

198

196

194

192

190

188

186

184

182

180

178

176

174

0

Prepared by Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



432

430

428

426

424

422

420

418

416

414

412

410

408

406

404

402

400

398

396

394

392

390

388

386

384

382

380

378

376

374

372

0 '

of Dollars

MONEY STOCK PLUS TIME DEPOSITS 
Averages of Daily Figures 

Seasonally Adjusted
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Annual rates of change, average of four weeks 
ending April 1, 1970 from four weeks ending
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CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT [L 8
Large Commercial Banks

Billions of Dollars
Wednesday Figures Billions of Dollars

rrrt------Annual rates of change, data
not seasonally adjusted, average

____of four weeks ending Apr. 1, 1970
------from four weeks ending:

Dec. 31, 1969

July 2, 1969

1964-1969
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BUSINESS LOANS
Large Commercial Banks

Billions of Dollars
Wednesday Figures Billions of

Seasonally adjusted by this bank

Annual rates of change, average of four weeks
ending April 1, 1970 from four weeks ending:
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Yields on selected securitiesPer Cent Pfer Cent
Averages of Daily Rates Ended Friday
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Per Cent SELECTED SHORT-TERM INTEREST RATES
11

Averages of Daily Rates Ended Friday11.00
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12BORROWINGS AND EXCESS RESERVES 
All MemberBanks in the Nation
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